
 
The Cost of Attendance (COA) is a reasonable average of a student’s educational and living expenses for the 
period of enrollment. The COA sets limits on the total aid that a student may receive, and it is generally the 
sum of tuition/fees, books and supplies, room and board, transportation, and personal/miscellaneous expenses. 
Federal, state, institutional and other resources cannot exceed the cost of attendance. The COA may be used 
by students to financially prepare to meet their educational expenses.  
 
For a list of available financial aid funds, please navigate to Types of Financial Aid on our website. We 
recommend that you review and understand your current loan debt and make an informed decision prior to 
borrowing loans. To view Federal loans you have borrowed, you may log on to the National Student Loan 
Data System (NSLDS) website at: https://nslds.ed.gov/nslds/nslds_SA/. We encourage you to use the Federal 
Loan limits Acknowledgment form as a guide to calculate your current and/or future debt. 
 
Loan Repayment plans and a loan Repayment Calculator may be accessed by visiting 
https://studentaid.ed.gov/sa/repay-loans/understand/plans/income-driven.  When utilizing the calculator, 
please remember to add any loans accepted on the award notice to your historical list. 
 
The Office of Student Financial Aid conducts a biennial student cost of living survey to determine the most 
recent and accurate living costs. Enrolled students are encouraged to participate in this survey when it 
becomes available.  
 
*For periods less than 12-months, the budget is prorated according to the actual period of enrollment. 
(Asterisk identifies periods less than 12-months) 
 
***TOTAL amounts are based on RESIDENT tuition. To calculate NON-RESIDENT, subtract RESIDENT 
total and add NON-RESIDENT total. 

CLINICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE 
 

    Junior    Senior   
Tuition    
 Resident    3016        4222     
 Non-Resident  15676    21946   
Books and Supplies        550          867   
Required Fees    2836      3846 
Loan Fees         68                                          102    
Room and Board  15318    20424    
Transportation    1997      2663     
Personal/Misc.     2475      3300 

***TOTAL  26260*   35424   
 

CYTOGENETIC TECHNOLOGY 
 

    Junior    Senior   
Tuition    
 Resident    3016        4222     
 Non-Resident  15676    21946   
Books and Supplies        550          867   
Required Fees    2836      3846 
Loan Fees         68                                          102    
Room and Board  15318    20424    
Transportation    1997      2663     
Personal/Misc.     2475      3300 

***TOTAL  26260*   35424   
 
 

M.D. Anderson School of Health Professions 
2019-2020 Cost of Attendance 

https://www.uth.edu/sfs/index.htm
https://nslds.ed.gov/nslds/nslds_SA/
https://www.uth.edu/sfs/documents/federal_loan_limit_acknowledgment_18-19.pdf
https://www.uth.edu/sfs/documents/federal_loan_limit_acknowledgment_18-19.pdf
https://studentaid.ed.gov/sa/repay-loans/understand/plans/income-driven


CYTOTECHNOLOGY 
     

    Junior    Senior   
Tuition    
 Resident    3016        4222     
 Non-Resident  15676    21946   
Books and Supplies        550          867   
Required Fees    2836      3846 
Loan Fees         68                                          102    
Room and Board  15318    20424    
Transportation    1997      2663     
Personal/Misc.     2475      3300 

***TOTAL  26260*   35424   
 

HISTOTECHNOLOGY 
       

    Junior    Senior   
Tuition    
 Resident    3016        3015     
 Non-Resident  15676    15675   
Books and Supplies        550          635   
Required Fees    2836      3744 
Loan Fees         68                                          102    
Room and Board  15318    20424    
Transportation    1997      2663     
Personal/Misc.     2475      3300 

***TOTAL  26260*   33883   
 

MEDICAL DOSIMETRY 
 

    Junior    Senior   
Tuition    
 Resident    3016        3015     
 Non-Resident  15676    15675   
Books and Supplies        550          635   
Required Fees    2836      3744 
Loan Fees         68                                          102    
Room and Board  15318    20424    
Transportation    1997      2663     
Personal/Misc.     2475      3300 

***TOTAL  26260*   33883  
 

MOLECULAR GENETIC TECHNOLOGY 
        

    Junior    Senior   
Tuition    
 Resident    3016        4222     
 Non-Resident  15676    21946   
Books and Supplies        550          867   
Required Fees    2836      3846 
Loan Fees         68                                          102    
Room and Board  15318    20424    
Transportation    1997      2663     
Personal/Misc.     2475      3300 

***TOTAL  26260*   35424   



RADIATION THERAPY 
 

    Junior    Senior   
Tuition    
 Resident    4222        4222     
 Non-Resident  21946    21946   
Books and Supplies        867          867   
Required Fees    3846      3846 
Loan Fees       102                                          102    
Room and Board  20424    20424    
Transportation    2663      2663     
Personal/Misc.     3300      3300 

***TOTAL  35424    35424   
 

DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING 
 
                             Sophomore     Junior   Senior   
Tuition    
 Resident    3015     3217       4222     
 Non-Resident  15675   16720   21946   
Books and Supplies        635       640         867   
Required Fees    3744     3760     3846 
Loan Fees       102       102                              102    
Room and Board  20424   20424   20424    
Transportation    2663     2663     2663     
Personal/Misc.     3300     3300     3300 

***TOTAL  33883    34106   35424 
 

DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY 
 

 Junior    Senior   
Tuition    
 Resident    4222        3016     
 Non-Resident  21946    15676   
Books and Supplies        867          550   
Required Fees    3846      2836 
Loan Fees       102                                            68    
Room and Board  20424    15381    
Transportation    2663      1997     
Personal/Misc.     3300      2475 
***TOTAL   35424    26260* 
 
HEALTHCARE DISPARITIES, DIVERSITY AND ADVOCACY 

 
    Junior    Senior   
Tuition    
 Resident    3015        3015     
 Non-Resident  15675    15675   
Books and Supplies        635          635   
Required Fees    3744      3744 
Loan Fees       102                                          102    
Room and Board  20424    20424    
Transportation    2663      2663     
Personal/Misc.     3300      3300 

***TOTAL   33883    33883  



 

DIAGNOSTIC GENETICS—GRADUATE PROGRAM 
 

    1st Year   2nd Year  
Tuition    
 Resident    2778        3704     
 Non-Resident  13664    18218   
Books and Supplies      1074          1610   
Required Fees    2734      3692 
Loan Fees         98                                          147    
Room and Board  15318    20424    
Transportation    1997      2663     
Personal/Misc.     2475      3300 
***TOTAL   26474*   35540  

 

RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES—GRADUATE PROGRAM 
 

   1st Year       2nd Year  
Tuition    
 Resident    2778        3704     
 Non-Resident    9109    18218   
Books and Supplies      1074          1610   
Required Fees    2413      3692 
Loan Fees         98                                          147    
Room and Board  13616    20424    
Transportation    1776      2663     
Personal/Misc.     2200      3300 
***TOTAL   23955*   35540  
 

 


